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WELFARE AND INSTITUTIONS CODE - WIC

DIVISION 9. PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES [10000 - 18999.98] ( Division 9 added by Stats. 1965, Ch. 1784. )
PART 5. COUNTY AID AND RELIEF TO INDIGENTS [17000 - 17613.4] ( Part 5 added by Stats. 1965, Ch. 1784. )
CHAPTER 6. State and Local Fund Allocations [17600 - 17613.4] ( Chapter 6 added by Stats. 1991, Ch. 89, Sec.
201.5.)

ARTICLE 9. County Matching Fund Requirements [17608.05 - 17608.10] ( Article 9 added by Stats. 1991, Ch. 89, Sec. 201.5.)

17608.05. (a) As a condition of deposit of funds from the Sales Tax Account of the Local Revenue Fund into a county’s local health
and welfare trust fund mental health account, the county or city shall deposit each month local matching funds in accordance with a
schedule developed by the State Department of Mental Health based on county or city standard matching obligations for the 1990—
91 fiscal year for mental health programs.

(b) A county, city, or city and county may limit its deposit of matching funds to the amount necessary to meet minimum federal
maintenance of effort requirements, as calculated by the State Department of Health Care Services, subject to the approval of the
Department of Finance. However, the amount of the reduction permitted by the limitation provided for by this subdivision shall not
exceed twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) per fiscal year on a statewide basis.

(c) Any county, city, or city and county that elects not to apply maintenance of effort funds for community mental health programs
shall not use the loss of these expenditures from local mental health programs for realignment purposes.

(Amended by Stats. 2015, Ch. 20, Sec. 50. (SB 79) Effective June 24, 2015.)

17608.10. As a condition of deposit of funds from the Sales Tax Account of the Local Revenue Fund into a county’s or city’s local
health and welfare trust fund account, a county or city shall deposit county or city general purpose revenues into the health account
each month equal to one-twelfth of the amounts set forth in the following schedule:

Jurisdiction Amount
Alameda ........cccccoevenennn. $ 20,545,579
Alpine ..o 21,465
Amador .......cccceeeeeieenns 278,460
BuUtte .....eevvveiiieiiiiis 724,304
Calaveras .......c.cccceeunen. 0

Colusa ....ccceeveveveennnnn. 237,754
Contra Costa .......coeeeveeeeeenn. 10,114,331
Del Norte ........evvvvevennnn. 44,324
ElDorado ....cccceeeeeeeeeeeenn. 704,192
Fresno .......ccccccevviinne 10,404,113
Glenn ...coccooeviiiiiiinnns 58,501
Humboldt ........................ 589,711
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Lassen

Los Angeles ......c.cccovvneennen,

Madera

Mariposa .........cccceevevennene

Mendocino .......ccccevveriinnns

Plumas

Riverside .......ccccooceeenins

Sacram

ento ......eeiiiieiiiinns

San Benito ........ccccceeeeinnn

San Bernardin0 .........ccoceveiiens

San Diego ......cccoceeeeninnn.

San Francisco .........cccccceeene

San Joaquin ......cceviieiiens

San Luis ObiSpo ......ccccevvveiinens

San Mateo .........cccevceeene

Santa Barbara .........cccccoeienn

Santa Clara ........ccccoeevevinnne

Santa Cruz .......ccccoeeeveeinns

Shasta

772,088

561,262

7,623,407

466,273

118,222

119,938

159,324,707

81,788

1,196,515

347,945

858,484

70,462

409,928

3,367,970

546,957

96,375

15,727,317

368,490

66,295

7,365,244

7,128,508

4,316,679

4,403,290

39,363,076

2,469,934

1,359,837

6,786,043

3,794,166

13,203,375

2,053,729

184,049




SIEIra .veeeeeeeieiiiinnns 7,330
SisKiyoU ....oovviiiiiiiies 287,627
Solano ......cceeveeieeeennn. 115,800
SoNoOMa .......ceevvvvvvvvvnnans 438,234
Stanislaus ........cccccveeeeennn. 3,510,803
IS0 1 (=] SR 674,240
Tehama .......cccoeevvveeeens 446,992
TriNity oo 292,662
Tulare ......ccoevvvvveeennn. 1,547,481
Tuolumne .......cccvvveveeennn. 305,830
ventura ......cccoceeeeeeienns 4,185,070
YOlo i 1,081,388
Yuba ..o 187,701
Berkeley .......ccccovviiiinns 1,953,018
Long Beach .......ccccccevvnnene 0
Pasadena ............ccce.. 0

(Amended by Stats. 2015, Ch. 20, Sec. 51. (SB 79) Effective June 24, 2015.)




